
BUILDING OFFICIALS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY  
 

 

Revised on April 3, 2025 page 1 

City of Aventura 
Oscar R. Guerrero 
Building Official 
19200 West Country Club Drive 
Aventura, FL  33180 
305-466-8937 
guerreroo@cityofaventura.com 
 

Bal Harbour Village 
Eliezer Palacio 
Building Official 
655 - 96 Street (Annex Building) 
Bal Harbour Village, FL  33154 
305-865-7525 
epalacio@balharbourfl.gov 
 

Town of Bay Harbor Islands 
Michel Mesa 
Building Official 
1030 95th Street, Trailer 3 
Bay Harbor Islands, FL 33154 
305-993-1786 
mmesa@bayharborislands-fl.gov 
 
 

Village of Biscayne Park 
Pedro J. Martinez 
Building Official 
640 NE 114 Street 
Biscayne Park, FL  33161 
305-899-8000, ext. 203 
buildingofficial@biscayneparkfl.gov 
 

City of Coral Gables 
Manuel Z. Lopez 
Building Official 
427 Biltmore Way, 2nd Floor 
Coral Gables, FL  33134 
305-460-5242 
mlopez@coralgables.com 
 

Town of Cutler Bay 
Carlos Lanza 
Building Official 
10720 Caribbean Blvd., Ste 110 
Cutler Bay, FL  33189 
305-234-4193 
clanza@cutlerbay-fl.gov 
 

City of Doral 
Linda S. Blanco 
Building Official 
8401 NW 53rd Terrace, 2nd Floor 
Doral, FL  33166 
305-593-6700, ext. 3100 
linda.blanco@cityofdoral.com 
 

Village of El Portal 
Pedro J. Martinez 
Building Official 
500 NE 87th Street 
El Portal, FL 33138 
305-795-7880 
pmartinez@villageofelportal.org 
 

City of Florida City 
Noe Martinez 
Building Official 
404 West Palm Drive 
Florida City, FL  33034 
305-247-8222 
bdirector@floridacityfl.gov 
 

Town of Golden Beach 
Dario  Gonzalez 
Building Official 
100 Ocean Boulevard, Suite 201 
Golden Beach, FL  33160 
305-932-0744, ext. 21 
Dgonzalez@goldenbeach.us 
 

City of Hialeah 
Alexis Riveron 
Building Official 
501 Palm Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Hialeah, FL  33010 
305-883-5825 
Ariveron@hialeahfl.gov 
 

City of Hialeah Gardens 
Michel Mesa 
Building Official 
10001 NW 87 Avenue 
Hialeah Gardens, FL  33016 
305-558-4114 
mmesa@cityofhialeahgardens.com 
 

City of Homestead 
Pedro J. Martinez 
Building Official 
100 Civic Court 
Homestead, FL 33030 
305-224-4520 
pjmartinez@homesteadfl.gov 
 

Indian Creek Village 
Shellie K. Ransom-Jackson 
Building Official 
9080 Bay Drive 
Indian Creek Village, FL 33154 
305-865-4121 
Buildingofficial@indiancreekvillagefl.gov 
 

Village of Key Biscayne 
Rene Velazco 
Building Official 
88 W. McIntyre St., Room 250 
Key Biscayne, FL 33149 
305-365-8902 
RVelazco@keybiscayne.fl.gov 
 

Town of Medley 
Miguel A. Nunez 
Building Official 
7777 NW 72nd Avenue 
Medley, FL 33166 
305-887-9541, ext. 110 
mnunez@townofmedley.com 
 

City of Miami 
Luis Torres 
Building Official 
444 SW 2nd Avenue, 4th Floor 
Miami FL 33130 
305-416-1100 
LTorresIII@miamigov.com 
 

City of Miami Beach 
Vince F. Seijas 
Building Official 
1700 Convention Center Drive 
Second Floor 
Miami Beach, FL  33139 
305-673-7610, ext. 26389 
vinceseijas@miamibeachfl.gov 
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City of Miami Gardens 
Osvaldo L. Díaz 
Building Official 
18605 NW 27th Avenue, 1st Floor 
Miami Gardens, FL  33056 
305-622-8000, ext. 2648 
odiaz@miamigardens-fl.gov 
 

Town of Miami Lakes 
Richard Annese 
Building Official 
6601 Main Street, Suite 101 
Miami Lakes, FL  33014 
305-827-4015 
anneser@miamilakes-fl.gov 
 

Miami Shores Village 
Ismael Naranjo 
Building Official 
10050 NE 2 Avenue 
Miami Shores, FL 33138 
305-795-2207 
BO@msvfl.gov 
 

City of Miami Springs 
Ulises A. Fernandez 
Building Official 
201 Westward Drive 
Miami Springs, FL 33166 
305-805-5030 
fernandezu@miamisprings-fl.gov 
 

City of North Bay Village 
Pedro J. Martinez 
Building Official 
1666 Kennedy Causeway 
Suite 101 
North Bay Village, FL  33141 
305-754-6740 
pmartinez@nbvillage.com 
 

City of North Miami 
Mashaer Ismail 
Building Official 
12340 NE 8th Avenue 
North Miami, FL  33161 
305-895-9820 
mismail@northmiamifl.gov 
 

City of North Miami Beach 
Jose D. Ozuna 
Building Official 
17011 NE 19 Avenue 
North Miami Bch, FL  33162 
305-948-2965, ext. 7837 
jose.ozuna@citynmb.com 
 

City of Opa Locka 
Esin Daniel Abia 
Building Official 
780 Fisherman Street, 4th Floor 
Opa Locka, FL  33054 
305-953-2868, ext. 1401 
eabia@opalockafl.gov 
 

Village of Palmetto Bay 
Carroll D. Klements 
Building Official 
9705 E. Hibiscus Street 
Palmetto Bay, FL  33157 
305-259-1259 
cklements@palmettobay-fl.gov 
 

Village of Pinecrest 
Leo Llanos 
Building Official 
12645 Pinecrest Parkway 
Pinecrest, FL  33156 
305-234-2121 
leollanos@pinecrest-fl.gov 
 

City of South Miami 
Suramy Cabrera 
Building Official 
6130 Sunset Drive 
South Miami, FL  33143 
305-663-6355 
scabrera@southmiamifl.gov 
 

City of Sunny Isles Beach 
Dylan F. Battles 
Building Official 
18070 Collins Avenue 
Sunny Isles Beach, FL  33160 
305-792-1889 
dbattles@sibfl.net 
 

Town of Surfside 
Manuel A. Salazar 
Building Official 
9293 Harding Avenue 
Surfside, FL 33154 
305-861-4863 
msalazar@townofsurfsidefl.gov 
 

City of Sweetwater 
Richard A. Rubi 
Building Official 
1701 NW 112th Avenue, #102 
Sweetwater, FL 33172 
305-485-4526 
rrubi@cityofsweetwater.fl.gov 
 

Unincorporated Miami-Dade 
Edward A. Rojas 
Building Official 
11805 SW 26 Street, Suite 209 
Miami, FL  33175-2474 
786-315-2338 
EdwardA.Rojas@miamidade.gov 
 

Village of Virginia Gardens 
Richard Annese 
Building Official 
6498 NW 38 Terrace 
Virginia Gardens, FL  33166 
305-871-6104 
Buildingofficial@virginiagardens-fl.gov 
 

City of West Miami 
Leo Llanos 
Building Official 
901 SW 62nd Avenue 
West Miami, FL 33144-4805 
305-266-4214 
leollanos@cityofwestmiami.org 
 

 

 
 
 


